PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4833362

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK JEREMY RICE	08/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPENDITORE PTY. LTD.
Street Address:	215 MAIN STREET
City:	ARMIDALE
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	NSW 2350

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15900704	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498551246

Email: elawson@stetinalaw.com Correspondent Name: **LOWELL ANDERSON**

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WDUMR-049USC2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOWELL ANDERSON
SIGNATURE:	/LOWELL ANDERSON/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentSigned#page1.tif

REEL: 044988 FRAME: 0366

PATENT 504786630

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number WDUMR-049USC

Whereas, I, Patrick Jeremy Rice, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in MONITORING APPARATUS AND SYSTEM, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on June 16. 2014, Application Number 14/306,037.

Whereas, Impenditore Pty. Ltd. of Australia herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 215 Main

Street, Armidale NSW 2350 Australia is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any dountry or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE HEREBY further assign the right to sue for past infringement and to recover all damages arising from or relating to any such past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries at the expense of ASSIGNEE.

Executed this	<mark> </mark>	or + haust		
at Travius	<u>celh NS</u> w	Austaliá		
e Ou	4105 Paux			
DATE -		Patriol	Qeremy Rice	
State of).			
County of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
01 <u>202</u> 08	2014 before me, (insert name)	e and title of the officer)	, personally appeared	
and acknowledge	d to me that he/she/they	executed the same in h	is/her/their authorized c	are subscribed to the within instrument apacity(ies), and that by his/her/theited, executed the instrument.
**		P21.JA	and in	
I certify under PE	NALTY OF PERJURY O	nder the laws of the Stat	e of California that the fo	oregoing paragraph is true and
The state of the s				3

correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

Total of 1 forms are submitted

Wayne Austin Riggien Notary Public 430 Peel Street Tamworth 2340

Australia

PATENT

REEL: 044988 FRAME: 0367

RECORDED: 02/21/2018